

20.12.2021

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. S. K. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 2.

Part submissions on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff heard. There is possibility of settlement in the present matter. Parties are directed to appear in person on NDOH for exploring the same.

Re-notify for recording of statement of settlement if any or in default for further submissions on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC shall be heard on 08.02.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/20.12.2021