

04.04.2022

Present: Sh. Daljinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Be awaited at 12.00 Noon.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.04.2022

At 12.00 Noon.

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 3.

Be awaited for the presence of counsel for the appellant.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.04.2022

At 12.50 PM

Present: Sh. Daljinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks 15 days time for bringing all the respondents and ensure their presence before the court. So that, talks of compromise can make between the parties. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 02.05.2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment for the said purpose shall be given and in case, respondents did not come forward for settlement, arguments shall be heard on NDOH.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.04.2022