

RCA: 115/2017

Bharti vs Mamta and ors.

02.05.2022

Present: Appellant in person with counsel Shri Daljinder Singh.

Respondent no.3 with counsel Shri Amit Kumar.

Talks of compromise made in the court today. It is offered by respondent no.3 that he is willing to give cash equivalent to 1/3rd share of the current market value of the suit property to the appellant towards full and final settlement of the suit. Appellant seeks time for verifying the market value and make her submissions regarding the offer made by respondent no.3.

On request re-notify for further proceedings on 24.05.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/02.05.2022