

BHARTI Vs. MAMTA AND ANR

02.08.2022

Present: Sh. Daljinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant Monika along with non-applicant Monika in person.

Vakalatnama/memo of appearance shall be filed during the course of day on behalf non-applicant Monika.

Copy of the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been supplied to counsel for non-applicant. He seeks some time for filing reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Let the copy of appeal and documents be supplied to non-applicant Monika.

Re-notify for reply and arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 18.10.2022.

Till NDOH, non-applicant Monika is restrained from creating any third party interest in suit property bearing no. B-29C, DDA Flats, Shivaji Enclave, New Delhi-110 027.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/02.08.2022