

RCA DJ 115/2017
Bharti Vs.
Mamta & Ors.

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Daljinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
 None for R-1 Mamta & R-2 Kavita.
 Sh. S.K. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 Tajinder Singh.
 Non-applicant/respondent Monika with Ld. Counsel Sh.
 Mohd. Anas.

Fresh vakalatnama filed for proposed defendant/
respondent Monika. Be taken on record.

Respondent Monika seeks adjournment to file reply to
application of appellant filed under Order I Rule 10 CPC. Advance
copy of reply be supplied to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

On request of Ld. Counsel for respondent Monika, put
up for reply and arguments on 31/01/2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.10.2022