

**RCA DJ     115/2017**  
**Bharti Vs.**  
**Mamta & Anr**

**15.01.2026**

**Present:**     Sh. Daljinder Singh and Sh. Avineet Singh, Ld.  
                      counsels for appellant.  
                      None for R-1 to R-3.  
                      Proxy for Sh. Diwanshu Sehgal, Ld. counsel for R-4.

                      Some clarification is sought.

                      Put up for further clarification, if required/ order on

**07.04.2026.**

**Interim order granted in favour of appellant shall**  
**continue till NDOH.**

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**15.01.2026**